MINUTE ITEM

20. APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 682.1, COVERING LOT 11, CORTE MADERA ARK SITE, MARIN COUNTY; CHARLES VOGEL - W.O. 4849.

After consideration of Calendar Item 10 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT FROM NANCY H. HELMERS TO CHARLES VOGEL OF LEASE P.R.C. 682.1, COVERING ARK SITE NO. 11, CORTE MADERA CREEK, MARIN COUNTY.

Attachment
Calendar Item 10 (1 page)

9360

CALENDAR ITEM

10.

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 682.1, COVERING LOT 11, CORTE MADERA ARK SITE, MARIN COUNTY; CHARLES VOGEL - W.O. 4849.

Lease P.R.C. 682.1, covering Corte Madera Ark Site No. 11 on Corte Madera Creek, San Rafael, Marin Jounty, was issued for two years beginning January 1, 1952, and subsequently was extended to December 31, 1965.

An application has been received for approval of assignment of Lease P.R.C. 682.1 from Nancy H. Helmers, the present lessee, to Charles Vogel. The rental has been paid to December 31, 1963.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT FROM MANCY H. HELMERS TO CHARLES VOGEL OF LEASE P.R.C. 682.1, COVERING ARK SITE NO. 11, CORTE MADERA CREEK, MARIN COUNTY.

9361